Open Spaces and City Gardens 2.0 0.0 2.0 0.2 2.2
Property Investment (29.1) 0.0 (29.1) 29.0 (0.1)
Licensing 0.3 0.0 0.3 0.2 0.5
Markets (1.4) (0.2) (1.6) 1.6 0.0
London NNDR Pool Strategic Investment Pot 0.0 3.3 3.3 1.3 4.6
Pension Past Service Cost 0.0 0.0 0.0 1.8 1.8
Major Project Cost 0.0 20.1 20.1 0.0 20.1
Net Cost of Services 151.9 1.6 153.5 114.4 267.9

Other Income and Expenditure (151.9) 31.7 (120.2) (89.7) (209.9)
(Surplus) or Deficit on the Provision of Services 0.0 33.3 33.3 24.7 58.0
Opening City Fund and HRA Balances (300.3)
Add (Surplus) or Deficit on City Fund and HRA
Balance in Year

33.3

Closing City Fund and HRA Balances at 31 March* (267.0)

C i t y  F u n d  S t a t e m e n t  o f  A c c o u n t s  N o t e s  t o  t h e  C o m p r e h e n s i v e  I n c o m e  a n d  E x p e n d i t u r e  S t a t e m e n t  P a g e  |  3 6

2021-22 Restated

  As Reported to
Management

Adjustments to
Arrive at Net

Charge to General
Fund and HRA

Balances

Net Expenditure
Chargeable to City

Fund and HRA
Balances

Adjustments
between the
Funding and

Accounting Basis

Net
Expenditure
in the CI&ES

  £’m £’m £’m £’m £’m
Committees
Police  88.8 (7.0) 81.8 9.1 90.0
Barbican Centre 29.9 (0.2) 29.7 3.7 33.4
Community and Children’s Services 16.3 0.6 16.9 1.6 18.5

HRA 0.0 0.0 0.0 3.3 3.3
Planning and Transport 14.5 (7.2) 7.3 3.7 11.0
EPort Health and Environmental Services 13.4 (1.9) 11.5 0.8 12.3
Culture, Heritage and Libraries  20.7 16.7 37.4 (14.9) 22.5
Finance  (18.5) (9.1) (27.6) 59.5 31.8
Barbican Residential 2.2 0.0 2.2 (2.9) (0.7)
Policy and Resources  4.9 2.4 7.3 3.5 10.8
Open Spaces and City Gardens 1.9 0.1 2.0 0.5 2.5
Property Investment (37.6) 0.2 (37.4) 38.4 1.0
Licensing 0.2 0.0 0.2 0.1 0.3
Markets 0.3 (0.3) 0.0 0.0 0.0
London NNDR Pool Strategic Investment Pot 0.0 (0.5) (0.5) 0.7 0.2
Pension Past Service Cost 0.0 0.0 0.0 4.8 4.8
Major Project Cost 0.0 0.0 0.0 16.6 16.6
Net Cost of Services 137.0 (6.2) 130.9 128.5 259.2

Other Income and Expenditure (137.0) (39.6) (176.7) (159.2) (335.8)
(Surplus) or Deficit on the Provision of Services 0.0 (45.8) (45.8) (30.7) (76.5)
Opening City Fund and HRA Balances   (254.5)
Add (Surplus) or Deficit on City Fund and HRA
Balance in Year

  (45.8)

Closing City Fund and HRA Balances at 31 March*   (300.3)
Further information on the City Corporation’s Committees can be found on the website at : http://democracy.cityoflondon.gov.uk/mgListCommittees.aspx?bcr=1

http://democracy.cityoflondon.gov.uk/mgListCommittees.aspx?bcr=1

C i t y  F u n d  S t a t e m e n t  o f  A c c o u n t s N o t e s  t o  t h e  C o m p r e h e n s i v e  I n c o m e  a n d  E x p e n d i t u r e  S t a t e m e n t  P a g e  |  3 7